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HOSE ACCESSORIES

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

SELF LOCKING 
CAM & GROOVE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES - PLATED STEEL - STAINLESS STEEL ALUMINUM

STAINLESS STEEL & 
ALUMINUM

CRIMPLOCK KING NIPPLESUNIVERSAL FITTINGS

Crimplok is the best way to ensure a 
perfect hose connection every time!

• All fittings have a Crimplok groove for the ferrule 
end the Lok into for a strong permanent seal.
• Serrations on the couplings and fittings are not as 
sharp at the top, but become sharper towards the 
Crimplok groove.
• The length of the barb and sleeve/ ferrule are 
matched for a safer, cleaner connection.
•Crimplok connections do not have sharp clamp 
buckles or edges
• Interchangeable with most market systems
	

SOLID DEPENDABLE SAFE

CRIMPLOK

HOSE

FERRULE

ROUNDED BARB

PUSH GUIDE LIP

SHARPER BARB

FITTING

CRIMPLOK GROOVE
The ferrule is crimped into 
this groove for hose 
retention

CRIMPLOK
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HOSE ACCESSORIES INSTA-LOCK ALUMINUM CAM AND GROOVE

PART#
SIZE

LIST 
PRICELIST 

PRICE
CGCSL-200CR-A1 2" ----
CGCSL-300CR-A1 3" ----
CGCSL-400CR-A1 4" ----
CGCSL-600CR-A1 6" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICELIST 
PRICE

CDCSL-200-A1 2" ----
CDCSL-300-A1 3" ----
CDCSL-400-A1 4" ----
CDCSL-600-A1 6” ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICELIST 
PRICE

CGBSL-200-A1 2" ----
CGBSL-300-A1 3" ----
CGBSL-400-A1 4" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICELIST 
PRICE

CGDSL-200-A1 2" ----
CGDSL-300-A1 3" ----
CGDSL-400-A1 4" ----

CGBSL

CGCSL

CGDSL

CDCSL

ALUMINUM SELF LOCKING CAM & GROOVE
- Automatic Self-Locking Arms Prevent Accidental Disconnection
- Machined multi-serrated shank with interlocking groove
- Aluminum with Brass Self Locking Arms
- 316 Stainless with Investment Cast Self-Locking Arms
- Available in sizes 2" through 6"
- 2" @250 psi 3" & 4" @150 psi 6" @75 psi
- 6" @150 psi 4 arms
- Configurations
	 Dust Cap
	 Part B
	 Part C
	 Part D
	

Designed for use with Buchanan Crimp Sleeves and Interlocking Ferrules
	

Sample item code		  Description
CDCSL-XXX-A1			   X" DUST CAP ALUMINUM CRIMPLOK SELF LOCKING
CGBSL-XXX-A1			   X" PART B ALUMINUM CRIMPLOK SELF LOCKING
CGCSL-XXXCR-A1		  X" PART C ALUMINUM CRIMPLOK SELF LOCKING
CGDSL-XXX-A1			   X" PART D ALUMINUM PRIMPLOK SELF LOCKING

FEMALE COUPLER X MALE NPT FEMALE COUPLER X FEMALE NPT

DUST CAPFEMALE COUPLER X HOSE SHANK

TYPE B TYPE D

TYPE DCTYPE C

CRIMPLOK
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

PART#
SIZE

LIST 
PRICELIST 

PRICE
CGCSL-200CR-SS1 2" ----
CGCSL-300CR-SS1 3" ----
CGCSL-400CR-SS1 4" ----

PART# SIZE LIST 
PRICELIST 

PRICE
CDCSL-200-SS1 2" ----
CDCSL-300-SS1 3" ----
CDCSL-400-SS1 4" ----
CDCSL-600-SS1 5” ----

PART# SIZE LIST 
PRICEL-

IST 
PRICE

CGBSL-200-SS1 2" ----

PART# SIZE LIST 
PRICEL-

IST PRICE
CGDSL-200-SS1 2" ----
CGDSL-300-SS1 3" ----
CGDSL-400-SS1 4" ----
CGDSL-600-SS1 5” ----

CGBSL

TYPE DC

TYPE B

TYPE C

TYPE D

DUST CAP

FEMALE COUPLER X MALE NPT

FEMALE COUPLER X HOSE SHANK

FEMALE COUPLER X FEMALE NPT

CGCSL

CGDSL

CDCSL

STAINLESS STEEL SELF LOCKING CAM & GROOVE
- Automatic Self-Locking Arms Prevent Accidental Disconnection
- Machined multi-serrated shank with interlocking groove
- Aluminum with Brass Self Locking Arms
- 316 Stainless with Investment Cast Self-Locking Arms
- Available in sizes 2" through 6"
- 2" @250 psi 3" & 4" @150 psi 6" @75 psi
- 6" @150 psi 4 arms
- Configurations
	 Dust Cap
	 Part B
	 Part C
	 Part D
	

Designed for use with Buchanan Crimp Sleeves and Interlocking Ferrules
	

Sample item code		  Description
CDCL-XXX-SS1			   X" DUST CAP STAINLESS CRIMPLOK 316 SELF LOCKING
CGBSL-XXX-SS1		  X" PART B STAINLESS CRIMPLOK 316 SELF LOCKING
CGCSL-XXXCR-SS1		  X" PART C STAINLESS 316 CRIMPLOK SELF LOCKING
CGDSL-XXX-SS1		  X" PART D STAINLESS CRIMPLOK 316 SELF LOCKING

CRIMPLOK
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK ALUMINUM CAM & GROOVE 
COUPLINGS

CRIMPLOK CRIMP UNIVERSAL
FITTINGS

HIGH PRESSURE FEMALE STEM

HIGH PRESSURE FEMALE STEM

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
CGC-150CR-A1 1-1/2" ----
CGC-200CR-A1 2" ----
CGC-250CR-A1 2-1/2" ----
CGC-300CR-A1 3" ----
CGC-400CR-A1 4" ----
CGC-600CR-A1 6" ----
CGC-800CS-A1 8" ----

TYPE C

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
CGE-150CR-A1 1-1/2" ----
CGE-200CR-A1 2" ----
CGE-250CR-A1 2-1/2" ----
CGE-300CR-A1 3" ----
CGE-400CR-A1 4" ----
CGE-600CR-A1 6" ----
CGE-800CS-A1 8" ----

PART# SIZE MAX OPERATING 
PSI 70F

LIST 
PRICE

FHE-075-MP 3/4 150 ----
HE-050CF-SP 1/2 150 ----
HE-075CF-SP 3/4 150 ----
HE-075CR-SP 3/4 150 ----
HE-100CF-SP 1 150 ----
HE-100CR-SP 1 150 ----
HE-101CF-SP 1 150 ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
GJS-050CR-SP 1/2 ----
GJS-075CR-SP 3/4 ----
GJS-100CR-SP 1 ----
GJS-125CR-SP 1-1/4 ----
GJS-150CR-SP 1-1/2 ----
GJS-200CR-SP 2 ----
GJS-250CR-SP 2-1/2 ----
GJS-300CR-SP 3 ----
GJS-400CR-SP 4 ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
GJM-050CR-SP 1/2 ----
GJM-075CR-SP 3/4 ----
GJM-100CR-SP 1 ----
GJM-125CR-SP 1-1/4 ----
GJM-150CR-SP 1-1/2 ----
GJM-200CR-SP 2 ----
GJM-250CR-SP 2-1/2 ----
GJM-300CR-SP 3 ----
GJM-400CR-SP 4 ----

TYPE E

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP

CRIMPLOK STAINLESS CAM & GROOVE 
COUPLINGS

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
CGC-100CR-SS1 1" ----
CGC-150CR-SS1 1-1/2" ----
CGC-200CR-SS1 2" ----
CGC-300CR-SS1 3" ----
CGC-400CR-SS1 4" ----

TYPE C

TYPE E

TYPE C

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
CGE-100CR-SS1 1" ----
CGE-150CR-SS1 1-1/2" ----
CGE-200CR-SS1 2" ----
CGE-300CR-SS1 3" ----
CGE-400CR-SS1 4" ----

TYPE E

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SS304

CRIMPLOK
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK HD COMBINATION NIPPLE 
PLATED

CRIMPLOK HD COMBINATION NIPPLE 
UNPLATED

CRIMPLOK HD COMBINATION NIPPLE 
VICTAULIC UNPLATED

CRIMPLOK HD COMBINATION NIPPLE 
VICTAULIC PLATED

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNT-400CS-SP 4" ----
*CNT-600CS-SP 6" ----
*CNT-800CS-SP 8" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNT-400CS-S 4" ----
*CNT-600CS-S 6" ----
CNT-800CS-S 8" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNG-400CS-S 4" ----
*CNG-600CS-S 6" ----
*CNG-800CS-S 8" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNG-400CS-SP 4" ----
*CNG-600CS-SP 6" ----
*CNG-800CS-SP 8" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Sleeves CSL-XXXXX-SP

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Sleeves CSL-XXXXX-SP

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Sleeves CSL-XXXXX-SP

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Sleeves CSL-XXXXX-SP

CRIMPLOK CRIMP COMBINATION 
NIPPLES PLATED STEEL

CRIMPLOK CRIMP COMBINATION 
NIPPLES STAINLESS

CRIMPLOK COMBINATION 
NIPPLE PLATED LONG NPT

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNT-100CR-SP 1" ----
*CNT-125CR-SP 1-1/4" ----
*CNT-150CR-SP 1-1/2" ----
*CNT-200CR-SP 2" ----
*CNT-250CR-SP 2-1/2" ----
*CNT-300CR-SP 3" ----
*CNT-400CR-SP 4" ----
*CNT-600CR-SP 6" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNT-100CR-SS316 1" ----
CNT-125CR-SS316 1-1/4" ----
*CNT-150CR-SS316 1-1/2" ----
*CNT-200CR-SS316 2" ----
*CNT-250CR-SS316 2-1/2" ----
*CNT-300CR-SS316 3" ----
*CNT-400CR-SS316 4" ----
*CNT-600CR-SS316 6" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNL-200CR-SP 2" ----
*CNL-250CR-SP 2-1/2" ----
*CNL-300CR-SP 3" ----
*CNL-400CR-SP 4" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SS304

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Long Ferrules CF-XXXXXL-SP

CRIMPLOK KING NIPPLES
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HOSE ACCESSORIES
CRIMPLOK KING NIPPLES

CRIMPLOK CRIMP VICTAULIC 
COMBINATION NIPPLES STAINLESS

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
CNG-200CR-SS316 2" ----
CNG-250CR-SS316 2-1/2" ----
CNG-300CR-SS316 3" ----
CNG-400CR-SS316 4" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SS304

CRIMPLOK CRIMP VICTAULIC 
COMBINATION NIPPLES PLATED STEEL

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNG-200CR-SP 2" ----
*CNG-300CR-SP 3" ----
*CNG-400CR-SP 4" ----
*CNG-600CR-SP 6" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP

CRIMPLOK FIXED FLANGE NIPPLE 
STEEL 125 - 150#

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNFL-200CR-S 2" ----
*CNFL-300CR-S 3" ----
*CNFL-400CR-S 4" ----
*CNFL-600CR-S 6" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP
Stainless Steel available - add S316 to part #

CRIMPLOK CRIMP TURNBACK 
COMBINATION NIPPLES STEEL

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNTB-200CR-S 2" ----
*CNTB-300CR-S 3" ----
*CNTB-400CR-S 4" ----
*CNTB-600CR-S 6" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP

CRIMPLOK CRIMP TURN BACK
NIPPLES STAINLESS

CRIMPLOK CRIMP SQUARE CUT 
COMBINATION NIPPLES UNPLATED

CRIMPLOK FIXED FLANGE NIPPLE 
STAINLESS STEEL 125 - 150#

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNTB-200CR-SS316 2" ----
*CNTB-300CR-SS316 3" ----
*CNTB-400CR-SS316 4" ----
*CNTB-600CR-SS316 6" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNFL-200CR-SS316 2" ----
*CNFL-300CR-SS316 3" ----
*CNFL-400CR-SS316 4" ----
*CNFL-600CR-SS316 6" ----

PART# SIZE LIST PRICE
*CNSC-300CR-SP 3" ----
*CNSC-400CR-SP 4" ----

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SS304

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP

Project Information: For use with 
CRIMPLOK Ferrules CF-XXXXX-SP
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 3/4" HOSE - LD FOR UNIVERSAL

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 3/4" HOSE - HD FOR UNIVERSAL

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 3/4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 1" HOSE - LD FOR UNIVERSAL

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 1" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 1-1/4" HOSE

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CFT-08106T-SP 3/4 FLPS075112 1.1875" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08107T-SP 3/4 FLPS075114 1.2188" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08108T-SP 3/4 FLPS075116 1.2500" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08109T-SP 3/4 FLPS075118 1.2812 2.14" 0.04 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-05101S-SP 3/4 FPS050104S 1.0625" 1.41" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-08105-SP 3/4 FPS075120 1.3125" 2.14" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CFT-10114T-SP 1 FLPS100128 1.4375" 2.29" 0.04 ----
CFT-10115T-SP 1 FLPS100130 1.4687" 2.29" 0.04 ----
CFT-10117T-SP 1 FLPS100134 1.5000" 2.29" 0.04 ----
CFT-10118T-SP 1 FLPS100136 1.5312" 2.29" 0.04 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-10109-SP 1 FPS100136 1.5625" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CF-10110-SP 1 FPS100140 1.6250" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CF-10111-SP 1 FPS100144 1.6875" 2.29" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-13113-SP 1-1/4 FPS125152 1.8125" 2.32" 0.06 ----
CF-13114-SP 1-1/4 FPS125156 1.8750" 2.32" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK Universal Crimp fittings (HE-XXXCR-SP). Ferrule thickness is .040"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp ground joints (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) I.D Tolerance = +/-0.012

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK Universal Crimp fittings (HE-XXXCR-SP). Ferrule thickness is .040"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK Universal Crimp fittings (HE-XXXCR-SP). Ferrule thickness is .040"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGC/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGC/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK FERRULES PLATED
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 1-1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 1-1/2" HOSE - LONG

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 2" HOSE - LONG

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 2" HOSE

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-15115-SP 1-1/2 FPS150160 1.9375" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15201-SP 1-1/2 FPS150204 2.0625" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15202-SP 1-1/2 FPS150208 2.1250" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15203-SP 1-1/2 FPS150212 2.1875" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15205-SP 1-1/2 FPS150220 2.3125 2.36" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-15202L-SP 1-1/2 FPS150208L 2.1250" 2.91 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-20209L-SP 2 FPS200236L 2.5625" 3.41" 0.06 ----
CF-20211L-SP 2 FPS200244L 2.6875" 3.41" 0.06 ----
CF-20212L-SP 2 FPS200248L 2.7500" 3.41" 0.06 ----
CF-20213L-SP 2 FPS200252L 2.8125" 3.41" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-20208-SP 2 FPS200232 2.5000" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20209-SP 2 FPS200236 2.5625" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20210-SP 2 FPS200240 2.6250" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20211-SP 2 FPS200244 2.6875" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20212-SP 2 FPS200248 2.7500" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20213-SP 2 FPS200252 2.8125" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20214-SP 2 FPS200256 2.8750" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20215-SP 2 FPS200260 2.9375" 2.79" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK ground joint fittings (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK long crimp 
combination nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK ground joint fittings (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK long crimp 
combination nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK FERRULES PLATED
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 3" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 3" HOSE - LONG

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 2-1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 2-1/2" HOSE - LONG

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-30309-SP 3 FPS300336 3.5625" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30310-SP 3 FPS300340 3.6250" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30311-SP 3 FPS300344 3.6875" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30312-SP 3 FPS300348 3.7500" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30313-SP 3 FPS300352 3.8125" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30314-SP 3 FPS300356 3.8750" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30315-SP 3 FPS300360 3.9375" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CF-30400-SP 3 FPS300400 4.000" 3.94" 0.09 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-30310L-SP 3 FPS300340L 3.6250" 4.36" 0.09 ----
CF-30311L-SP 3 FPS300344L 3.6875" 4.36" 0.09 ----
CF-30312L-SP 3 FPS300348L 3.7500" 4.36" 0.09 ----
CF-30313L-SP 3 FPS300352L 3.8125" 4.36" 0.09 ----
CF-30314L-SP 3 FPS300356L 3.8750" 4.36" 0.09 ----
CF-30315L-SP 3 FPS300360L 3.9375" 4.36" 0.09 ----
CF-30400L-SP 3 FPS300400L 4.000" 4.36" 0.09 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-25303-SP 2-1/2 FPS250312 3.1875" 3.11" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-25303L-SP 2-1/2 FPS250312L 3.1875" 3.88" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK ground joint fittings (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK long crimp 
combination nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK FERRULES PLATED
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 4" HOSE - LONG

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STEEL PLATED FOR 6" HOSE

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-40409-SP 4 FPS400436 4.5625" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40410-SP 4 FPS400440 4.6250" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40411-SP 4 FPS400444 4.6875" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40412-SP 4 FPS400448 4.7500" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40413-SP 4 FPS400452 4.8125" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40414-SP 4 FPS400456 4.8750" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40415-SP 4 FPS400460 4.9375" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40500-SP 4 FPS400500 5.000" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CF-40501-SP 4 FPS400504 5.0625" 4.19" 0.09 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-40410L-SP 4 FPS400440L 4.6250" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40411L-SP 4 FPS400444L 4.6875" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40412L-SP 4 FPS400448L 4.7500" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40413L-SP 4 FPS400452L 4.8125" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40414L-SP 4 FPS400456L 4.8750" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40415L-SP 4 FPS400460L 4.9375" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40500L-SP 4 FPS400500L 5.000" 5.20" 0.09 ----
CF-40501L-SP 4 FPS400504L 5.0625" 5.20" 0.09 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-60610-SP 6 FPS600640 6.6250" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CF-60612-SP 6 FPS600648 6.7500" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CF-60614-SP 6 FPS600656 6.8750" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CF-60702-SP 6 FPS600708 7.1250" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CF-60704-SP 6 FPS600716 7.2500" 5.67" 0.12 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK ground joint fittings (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK long crimp 
combination nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK ground joint fittings (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK long crimp 
combination nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK FERRULES PLATED
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1" HOSE - LD FOR UNIVERSAL

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 3/4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 3/4" HOSE - LD FOR UNIVERSAL

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1" HOSE

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-05101-SS304 1/2 FSS050104 1.0625" 2.14" 0.06 ----
CF-05102-SS304 1/2 FSS050108 1.1250" 2.14" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CFT-10117T-SS304 1 FLSS100134 1.5312" 2.29" 0.04 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-08105-SS304 3/4 FSS075120 1.3125" 2.14" 0.06 ----
CF-08106-SS304 3/4 FSS075124 1.3750" 2.14" 0.06 ----
CF-08108-SS304 3/4 FSS075132 1.5000" 2.14" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CFT-08104T-SS304 3/4 FLSS075108 1.1250" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08106T-SS304 3/4 FLSS075112 1.1875" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08107T-SS304 3/4 FLSS075114 1.2188" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08108T-SS304 3/4 FLSS075116 1.2500" 2.14" 0.04 ----
CFT-08109T-SS304 3/4 FLSS075118 1.2812" 2.14" 0.04 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-10108-SS304 1 FSS100132 1.5000" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CF-10109-SS304 1 FSS100136 1.5625" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CF-10110-SS304 1 FSS100140 1.6250" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CF-10111-SS304 1 FSS100144 1.6875" 2.29" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp ground joints (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK Universal crimp fittings  (HE-XXXCR-SP) Ferrule thickness is .040"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp ground joints (GJM/GJS-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK Universal crimp fittings  (HE-XXXCR-SP) Ferrule thickness is .040"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1-1/4" HOSE
PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 

PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 
LENGTH"

WALL 
THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-13114-SS304 1-1/4 FSS125156 1.8750" 2.32" 0.06 ----
CF-13115-SS304 1-1/4 FSS125160 1.9375" 2.32" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SP) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1-1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 3" HOSE

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-15115-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150160 1.9375" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15200-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150200 2.000" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15201-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150204 2.0625" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15202-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150208 2.1250" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15203-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150212 2.1875" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15204-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150216 2.2500" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CF-15205-SS304 1-1/2 FSS150220 2.3125" 2.36" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-20208-SS304 2 FSS200232 2.5000" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20209-SS304 2 FSS200236 2.5625" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20210-SS304 2 FSS200240 2.6250" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20211-SS304 2 FSS200244 2.6875" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20212-SS304 2 FSS200248 2.7500" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20213-SS304 2 FSS200252 2.8125" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CF-20214-SS304 2 FSS200256 2.8750" 2.79" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-30309-SS304 3 FSS300336 3.5625" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30310-SS304 3 FSS300340 3.6250" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30311-SS304 3 FSS300344 3.6875" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30312-SS304 3 FSS300348 3.7500" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30313-SS304 3 FSS300352 3.8125" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30314-SS304 3 FSS300356 3.8750" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30315-SS304 3 FSS300360 3.9375" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CF-30400-SS304 3 FSS300400 4.000" 3.94" 0.10 ----

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with CRIMPLOK crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1) and CRIMPLOK crimp 
combination nipples (CNT-XXXCR-SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK FERRULES STAINLESS 304 FOR 4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES ALUMINUM FOR 2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES ALUMINUM FOR 2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES ALUMINUM FOR 3" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES ALUMINUM FOR 4" HOSE

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART FERRULE ID" FERRULE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CF-40410-SS304 4 FSS400440 4.6250" 4.19" 0.10 ----
CF-40411-SS304 4 FSS400444 4.6875" 4.19" 0.10 ----
CF-40412-SS304 4 FSS400448 4.7500" 4.19" 0.10 ----
CF-40413-SS304 4 FSS400452 4.8125" 4.19" 0.10 ----
CF-40414-SS304 4 FSS400456 4.8750" 4.19" 0.10 ----
CF-40415-SS304 4 FSS400500 5.000" 4.19" 0.10 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-20209-A 2 SAL200236 2.5625" 2.79" 0.12 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-20210-A 2 SAL200240 2.6250" 2.79" 0.12 ----
CSL-20211-A 2 SAL200244 2.6875" 2.79" 0.12 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-30310-A 3 SAL300340 3.6250" 3.94" 0.12 ----
CSL-30313-A 3 SAL300352 3.8125" 3.94" 0.12 ----
CSL-30314-A 3 SAL300356 3.8750" 3.94" 0.12 ----
CSL-30315-A 3 SAL300360 3.9375" 3.94" 0.12 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-40411-A 4 SAL400444 4.6875" 4.19" 0.12 ----
CSL-40412-A 4 SAL400448 4.7500" 4.19" 0.12 ----
CSL-40413-A 4 SAL400452 4.8125" 4.19" 0.12 ----
CSL-40414-A 4 SAL400456 4.8750" 4.19" 0.12 ----

Project Information: For use with crimp cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combina-
tion nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXX-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination nipples 
(CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXX-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination nipples 
(CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES ALUMINUM
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HOSE ACCESSORIES
CRIMPLOK SLEEVES PLATED

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 3/4" HOSE - SHORT

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 1-1/4" HOSE - SHORT

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 1" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 1" HOSE - SHORT

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-08106-SP 3/4 SPS075124 1.3750" 2.14" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-05100S-SP 1/2 SPS050100S 1.0000" 0.91" 0.06 ----
CSL-08102S-SP 3/4 SPS075108S 1.1250" 1.10" 0.06 ----
CSL-08105S-SP 3/4 SPS075120S 1.3125" 1.10" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-13113S-SP 1-1/4 SPS125152S 1.8125" 1.26" 0.06 ----
CSL-13114S-SP 1-1/4 SPS125156S 1.8750" 1.26" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-10107-SP 1 SPS100128 1.4375" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10108-SP 1 SPS100132 1.5000" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10109-SP 1 SPS100136 1.5625" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10110-SP 1 SPS100140 1.6250" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10111-SP 1 SPS100144 1.6875" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10112-SP 1 SPS100148 1.7500" 2.29" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-10107S-SP 1 SPS100128S 1.4375" 2.26" 0.06 ----
CSL-10108S-SP 1 SPS100132S 1.5000" 2.26" 0.06 ----
CSL-10109S-SP 1 SPS100136S 1.5625" 2.26" 0.06 ----
CSL-10111S-SP 1 SPS100144S 1.6875" 2.26" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 1-1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 2" HOSE - SHORT

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 1-1/2" HOSE - SHORT

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-15112-SP 1-1/2 SPS150148 1.7500" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15115-SP 1-1/2 SPS150160 1.9375" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15200-SP 1-1/2 SPS150200 2.0000" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15201-SP 1-1/2 SPS150204 2.0625" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15202-SP 1-1/2 SPS150208 2.1250" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15203-SP 1-1/2 SPS150212 2.1875" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15204-SP 1-1/2 SPS150216 2.2500" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15205-SP 1-1/2 SPS150220 2.3125" 2.36" 0.06 ----
CSL-15206-SP 1-1/2 SPS150224 2.3750" 2.36" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-20204-SP 2 SPS200216 2.2500" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20206-SP 2 SPS200224 2.3750" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20207-SP 2 SPS200228 2.4375" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20208-SP 2 SPS200232 2.5000" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20209-SP 2 SPS200236 2.5625" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20210-SP 2 SPS200240 2.6250" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20211-SP 2 SPS200244 2.6875" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20212-SP 2 SPS200248 2.7500" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20213-SP 2 SPS200252 2.8125" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20214-SP 2 SPS200256 2.8750" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20215-SP 2 SPS200260 2.9375" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20300-SP 2 SPS200300 3.0000" 2.79" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-20206S-SP 2 SPS200224S 2.3750" 1.81" 0.06 ----
CSL-20207S-SP 2 SPS200228S 2.4375" 1.81" 0.06 ----
CSL-20209S-SP 2 SPS200236S 2.5625" 1.81" 0.06 ----
CSL-20210S-SP 2 SPS200240S 2.6250" 1.81" 0.06 ----
CSL-20211S-SP 2 SPS200244S 2.6875" 1.81" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-15202S-SP 1-1/2 SPS150208S 2.1250" 1.46" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXX-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination nipples 
(CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES PLATED
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES PLATED

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 2-1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 3" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 3" HOSE - SHORT

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-25302-SP 2-1/2 SPS250308 3.1250" 3.11" 0.06 ----
CSL-25306-SP 2-1/2 SPS250324 3.3750" 3.11" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-30304-SP 3 SPS300316 3.2500" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30306-SP 3 SPS300324 3.3750" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30307-SP 3 SPS300328 3.4375" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30308-SP 3 SPS300332 3.5000" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30309-SP 3 SPS300336 3.5625" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30310-SP 3 SPS300340 3.6250" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30311-SP 3 SPS300344 3.6875" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30312-SP 3 SPS300348 3.7500" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30313-SP 3 SPS300352 3.8125" 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30314-SP 3 SPS300356 3.8750 3.94" 0.09 ----
CSL-30400-SP 3 SPS300400 4.000" 3.94" 0.09 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-30306S-SP 3 SPS300324S 3.3750" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30308S-SP 3 SPS300332S 3.5000" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30309S-SP 3 SPS300336S 3.5625" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30310S-SP 3 SPS300340S 3.6250" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30311S-SP 3 SPS300344S 3.6875" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30312S-SP 3 SPS300348S 3.7500" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30313S-SP 3 SPS300352S 3.8125" 2.44" 0.09 ----
CSL-30314S-SP 3 SPS300356S 3.8750" 2.44" 0.09 ----

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 6" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 8" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 4" HOSE - SHORT

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-40406-SP 4 SPS400424 4.3750" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40408-SP 4 SPS400432 4.5000" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40409-SP 4 SPS400436 4.5625" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40410-SP 4 SPS400440 4.6250" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40411-SP 4 SPS400444 4.6875" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40412-SP 4 SPS400448 4.7500" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40413-SP 4 SPS400452 4.8125" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40414-SP 4 SPS400456 4.8750" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40415-SP 4 SPS400460 4.9375" 4.19" 0.09 ----
CSL-40500-SP 4 SPS400500 5.0000" 4.19" 0.09 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-60604-SP 6 SPS600616 6.2500" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60606-SP 6 SPS600624 6.3750" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60608-SP 6 SPS600632 6.5000" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60610-SP 6 SPS600640 6.6250" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60612-SP 6 SPS600648 6.7500" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60614-SP 6 SPS600656 6.8750" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60700-SP 6 SPS600700 7.0000" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60702-SP 6 SPS600708 7.1250" 5.67" 0.12 ----
CSL-60704-SP 6 SPS600716 7.2500" 5.67" 0.12 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-80812-SP 8 SPS800848 8.7500" 6.50" 0.12 ----
CSL-80900-SP 8 SPS800900 9.0000" 6.50" 0.12 ----
CSL-80904-SP 8 SPS800916 9.2500" 6.50" 0.12 ----
CSL-80908-SP 8 SPS800932 9.5000" 6.50" 0.12 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-40410S-SP 4 SPS400440S 4.6250" 3.31" 0.09 ----
CSL-40411S-SP 4 SPS400444S 4.6875" 3.31" 0.09 ----
CSL-40412S-SP 4 SPS400448S 4.7500" 3.31" 0.09 ----
CSL-40413S-SP 4 SPS400452S 4.8125" 3.31" 0.09 ----
CSL-40414S-SP 4 SPS400456S 4.9375" 3.31" 0.09 ----
CSL-40500S-SP 4 SPS400500S 5.0000" 3.31" 0.09 ----

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES PLATED

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-S/SP) and short shank fittings (PL-XXX-AD) I.D. 
Tolerance = +/-0.012"
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STEEL PLATED FOR 10" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1/2" HOSE - SHORT

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 3/4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1" HOSE - SHORT

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 3/4" HOSE - SHORT

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-100108-SP 10 SPS100132 10.5000" 7.25" 0.12
CSL-100114-SP 10 SPS100156 10.8750" 7.25" 0.12

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-05100S-SS304 1/2 SSS050100S 1.000" 0.91" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-08104-SS304 3/4 SSS075116 1.2500" 2.14" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-10108-SS304 1 SSS100132 1.5000" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10110-SS304 1 SSS100140 1.6250" 2.29" 0.06 ----
CSL-10112-SS304 1 SSS100148 1.7500" 2.29" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-10109S-SS304 1 SSS100136S 1.5625" 1.26" 0.06 ----
CSL-10110S-SS304 1 SSS100140S 1.6250" 1.26" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-08104S-SS304 3/4 SSS075116S 1.2500" 1.10" 0.06 ----

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXXCR-A1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting (CGE/CGE-XXX-SS1), CRIMPLOK crimp long combination 
nipples (CNL-XXXCR-SP) and CRIMPLOK (CNT/G-XXXCS-S/P)  I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-SS/SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting  (CGE/CGE-XXX-SS1) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-SS/SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-SS/SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS
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HOSE ACCESSORIES

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1-1/4" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1-1/2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 2" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 3" HOSE

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS 304 FOR 1-1/4" HOSE - SHORT

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-13114-SS304 1-1/4 SSS125156 1.8750" 2.32" 0.06

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-15201-SS304 1-1/2 SSS150204 2.0625" 2.36" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-20206-SS304 2 SSS200224 2.3750" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20207-SS304 2 SSS200228 2.4375" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20208-SS304 2 SSS200232 2.5000" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20209-SS304 2 SSS200236 2.5625" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20210-SS304 2 SSS200240 2.6250" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20211-SS304 2 SSS200244 2.6875" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20212-SS304 2 SSS200248 2.7500" 2.79" 0.06 ----
CSL-20214-SS304 2 SSS200256 2.8750" 2.79" 0.06 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-30309-SS304 3 SSS300336 3.5625" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CSL-30310-SS304 3 SSS300340 3.6250" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CSL-30311-SS304 3 SSS300344 3.6875" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CSL-30312-SS304 3 SSS300348 3.7500" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CSL-30313-SS304 3 SSS300352 3.8125" 3.94" 0.10 ----
CSL-30314-SS304 3 SSS300356 3.8750" 3.94" 0.10 ----

PART# SIZE CAMPBELL 
PART SLEEVE ID" SLEEVE 

LENGTH"
WALL 

THICKNESS LIST PRICE

CSL-13113S-SS304 1-1/4 SSS125152S 1.8125" 1.26" 0.06

CRIMPLOK SLEEVES STAINLESS

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting  (CGE/CGE-XXX-SS1) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting  (CGE/CGE-XXX-SS1) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting  (CGE/CGE-XXX-SS1) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with cam and groove fitting  (CGE/CGE-XXX-SS1) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"

Project Information: For use with regular combination nipples (CNT-XXX-SS/SS316) I.D. Tolerance = +/-0.012"




